BOARD PROCEEDINGS
November 13, 2019
FIRST TIER CANVASS CITY SCHOOL ELECTION

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment. Present were: Jack Plathe, Chairman,
Galen Casey and Kyle Stecker. Absent were: Donnie Loss and Roger Tjarks.

The meeting was called to order at 9:01 a.m. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Casey and 2™ by Stecker to approve the agenda for the 1° Tier Canvass of the 2019
City/School Election. Chairman Plathe called for a roll call vote: Casey: yes, Stecker: yes, Loss: absent,
Tjarks: absent, Plathe: yes. Motion carried.

The Board of Supervisors reviewed the Abstract of Votes for the City/School Election that was
held on November 5, 2019 as presented by the Kossuth County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections,
Amber Garman.

The Board of Supervisors reviewed the City/School Election claims as presented by the Kossuth
County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections, Amber Garman.

Motion by Stecker and 2™ by Casey to approve the Abstract of Votes for the City/School
Election that was held on November 5, 2019 as presented by the Kossuth County Auditor and
Commissioner of Elections, Amber Garman. Chairman Plathe called for a roll call vote: Casey: yes,
Stecker: yes, Loss: absent, Tjarks: absent, Plathe: yes. Motion carried.

Official Results
City School Election
November 5, 2019

*designated the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of Algona
Mayor Stacy Besch 512
* Rick Murphy 1218

Bill Weig 129
Scattering 3

City Council at Large * Brooke M. Sudol 1620
Scattering 13

City Council Ward 2 * Donald C. Johnson 552
Scattering 1

City Council Ward 4 * Harley Kohlhaas 193
Becky Zittritsch 175
Scattering 2

City of Bancroft

Mayor * William F. Droessler 116
Thomas Johnson 87
Scattering 1

City Council at Large * Jeffery A. Theisen 121

* Richard C. Arndorfer 114

Allyson Miles 25
Tim Bernhard 107

Scattering 11



City of Burt
City Council at Large

City of Fenton
Mayor

City Council at Large

City of Lakota

Mayor

City Council at Large

City of Ledyard
City Council at Large

City Council at Large
(to fill a vacancy)

City of Lone Rock
Mayor

City Council at Large

City of Swea City
City Council at Large

City of Titonka
Mayor

Mary Melick
Randy Wood
Dorothy I. Jahnke
Floyd Lavrenz
Scattering

Alan Miller
James Henry
Scattering

Sandi Del Rosso
Ellen Hutchinson
Edward Krause
Elizabeth Jensen
Michael T. Curley
Scattering

Nathan Heidecker
Royce Jensen
Scattering

Rick Meyer
Royce Jannsen
David Horak
Larry Runkmeier
Scattering

Gene Busch
Cheryl Polzin
Jim Steenhard
Martha J. Simon
Scattering

Kenneth Meister
Scattering

Jerry Thompson
Arden Doocy
Scattering

Dennis Wilberg
Andrew Tripp
Beverly Householder
Scattering

Andy Donnelly
Rodney Wehr
Lupe Kollasch
Jim Albrant
Todd Runge
Scattering

Aaron Boyken
Irvin Harms
Arnold E. Johnson
Scattering

79
98
56
84

67

48
35
41

18

29

31
24
31

46
90
97
76

67
26
21



City Council at Large

City of Wesley
Mayor

City Council at Large

City of Whittemore
City Council at Large

David LaGue

Jeff Hofbauer
Michael Fredrickson
Dan Ohrtman

Allie Janssen
Scattering

Vahn Schumacher
Scattering

David Reding
Nick Kirsch
Theresa Grady
David Neuroth
Cory Bartrom
Scattering

Rebecca Lancaster
Tim Schneider
Rodney Johnson
Scattering

68
42
69
48
93

121

100
69
81
99
28

64
68
73
2

The following results are not final until the 2™ tier canvass. The results you see below are only Kossuth
County results. This is because abstracts are needed from other Counties in order for Kossuth County
to complete our results. These abstracts can’t be received until all counties complete their 1 tier
canvass. This is due to the City and School election being combined this year and also the reason for
the 2" tier canvass. These results will also appear in the 2™ tier canvass and at that time we will have
an * by the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of LuVerne
Mayor Kevin McPeak 41

Dennis Holmes 5
Scattering 5

Miranda Robinson 40
Dennis D. Carroll 37
Charles Patterson 40
Noah Kramer 3
Gwen Tracer 9
Gabriel Hawkins 3
2
5

City Council at Large

Barb Thomas
Scattering

West Bend

Mayor Marilyn Schutz
Bill Bleuer
Gary Torsythe
Scattering
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Brooke Winklehorst
Linda Thilges
Joseph Montag
Trent Banwart
Adam Thilges

Gary Torsythe
Scattering

City Council at Large
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Algona Community School District
School Board Director

School Board Director
(to fill a vacancy)

LuVerne Community School District

School Board Director

North lowa School District
Director District 2

Director District 4

Director District 5

North Kossuth School District
Director District 1

Director District 2

Director at Large

North Union School District
Director at Large

Director District 3

Twin Rivers School District
Director at Large

West Bend Mallard School District
Director at Large

Brent Owen

Andrea Louscher Vinci

Todd Louwagie
Eric Baker
Tom Nugent
Scattering

Michael C. Schlievert

Rodney J. Davis
Bill Farnham
Scattering

Joella Leider
Amber Harris
Miranda Robinson
Cody Holmes
Lany Mitchell
Jennifer Ludwig
Scattering

Jamie Price
Scattering

Alicia Brass
Scattering

Matt Duve
James Lentz
Scattering

Alycia Wolterman
Justin Deim
Scattering

Autumn Morphew
Scattering

Christopher Hardt
Scattering

Michael Bierstedt
Scattering

Travis Nielsen
Scattering

Christine Bothne
Megan Phillips
Scattering

Nicole Myer
Jillian Hansen
John Zaugg
Dawn Schmidt
Scattering

2085
1603
1671
1395
1478
35

823
1101
630

53
55
43
129
142
175

56

54

47

281
330

381

375

147

135

o

24
25
23
26



Director at Large Todd Thilges 25
(to fill a vacancy) Scattering 0

lowa Lakes Community College
Director District 1 Arden Kinnander 694
Scattering 6

North lowa Area Community College
Director District 8 Dean Cataldo 117
Scattering 1

Motion by Casey and 2™ by Plathe to approve the following claims for the City/School Election
that was held on November 5, 2019 as presented by the Kossuth County Auditor and Commissioner of
Elections, Amber Garman. Chairman Plathe called for a roll call vote: Casey: yes, Stecker: yes, Loss:
Absent, Tjarks: Absent, Plathe: yes. Motion carried.

M Antoine Exp 215.41 2
Bancroft Summit Center Rent 300.00 1
M Bartz Exp 192.42 2
R Becker Exp 238.88 2
J Bernardo Exp 63.00 1
A Berte Exp 217.88 2
M Berte Exp 206.34 2
M Berte Exp 175.88 2
S Berte Exp 173.25 2
K Bichel Exp 178.50 2
V Bode Exp 157.50 1
M Boeckholt Exp 194.25 2
I Boekelman Exp 210.68 2
B Bormann Exp 212.75 2
R Bosworth Exp 178.50 2
J Boyd Exp 217.45 2
D Briggs Exp 194.25 2
J Briggs Exp 194.25 2
A Brincks Exp 183.75 2
D Brincks Exp 183.75 2
B Carley Exp 195.35 2
J Chambers Exp 261.23 2
City of Burt Exp 60.00 1
City of Titonka Utilities 80.00 1
K Claude Exp 189.00 2
Columbia Hall Exp 500.00 1
L Deitering Exp 78.75 1
K Dettman Exp 139.13 1
Eagle Ctr Rent 85.00 1
D Eichelberger Exp 181.13 2
J Erdman Exp 197.98 2
J Erpelding Exp 178.50 2
P Even Exp 186.38 2
H Filson/Heath Exp 189.00 2
K Froehlich Exp 193.06 2
A Garman Exp 184.09 1
M Garman Exp 217.88 2
K Gilbert Exp 189.00 2
J Gunderson Exp 159.79 1
D Heidner Exp 23.95 1
D Heinen Exp 192.36 1
S Heinen Exp 207.56 2
C Hemmen Exp 110.65 1
L Henriksen Exp 212.75 2
D Heupel Exp 181.13 2
J Heupel Exp 183.76 2
S Holm Exp 189.00 2
V Howard Exp 162.75 1
Exp Exp 199.69 2
T Kattner Exp 181.68 2
J Kent Exp 178.50 2
R Kent Exp 173.25 2
M Kleine Exp 210.98 2



Kleineweber
Kohlhaas
Kohlhaas
Leigh
Lensing
Loebach
Loebach
Loebach
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Mergen

Merrill

Merrill

K Meyer

Modrell

Montang

Rodney Montang
Moore

Naimi

Opheim

Pfeffer

Post

Price

Rahe

Redenius

Reding

Reefer

Reefer

Richter

Rooney

Rotterman

Rowlet
Runksmeier

Salz

Savage
Shottenkirk
Skallerup
Christine Skilling
W Struecker

M J Studer

SC Public Library
Teeter

Thomas

Trunkhill

Uken

Wallick

Watkins

Wesley Comm Center
F Weydert
Whittemore Fire Dept
J Wolf

Janette Zittritsch
Janette Zittritsch
Janette Zittritsch
D zZwiefel

Grand Total
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Exp 162.
Exp 194.
Exp 189.
Exp 175.
Exp 52.
Exp 176.
Exp 176.
Exp 206.
Exp 75.
Exp 152.
Exp 178.
Exp 208.
Exp 29.
Exp 63.
Exp 63.
Exp 250.
Exp 189.
Exp 168.
Elec 169.
Exp 175.
Exp 11.
Exp 469.
Exp 237.
Exp 186.
Exp 221.
Exp 152.
Exp 200.
Exp 220
Exp 47.
Exp 194.
Exp 195.
Exp 126.
Exp 160.
Exp 178.
Exp 144.
Exp 175.
Exp 197.
Exp 253.
Exp 183.
Exp 51.
Exp 44,
Exp 183.
Alloc 50.
Exp 152.
Exp 152
Exp 154.
Exp 237.
Exp 31.
Exp 217.
Rent 65.
Exp 189.
Exp 75.
Exp 198
Election Judge 168.
Exp 26
Meeting/Mileage 15.
Exp 178.

18566.

On motion adjournment was taken until November 18, 2019.

Amber Garman
Kossuth County Auditor

75
80
00
88
50
09
09
65
00
25
50
72
16
00
00
79
00
00
71
88
54
34
90
38
18
25
30

.26

60
25
32
00
68
50
38
88
06
96
75
22
71
75
00
25

.25

88
42
50
15
00
00
00

.22

00

.25

66
50
03
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Jack Plathe

Commissioner of Elections



